ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION FEE SCHEDULE Fiscal Year 23-24 Proposal

	Approved 22/23	Proposed 23/24
Sewage Program	Fees	
Vacant Land Evaluation	195.00	200.00
New Sewage Disposal Permit (Vacant Land Evaluation Required)	225.00	230.00
Alternate System Review/Gravity Mound Inspection	95.00	95.00
Permit - New	420.00	430.00
Replacement Sewage System	255.00	260.00
Reissuance of Alternative Permit	95.00	95.00
Permit Renewal Prior to Expiration	55.00	55.00
Revisit Vacant Land/Relocation	155.00	160.00
Re-inspection fee for septic systems	105.00	110.00
Non-Residential Sewa	ige Fees	
0 - 1,000 gpd - New	525.00	535.00
>1,000 gpd<10,000 gpd - New	685.00	700.00
>10,000 gpd<20,000 gpd - New	880.00	900.00
0 - 1,000 gpd - Repair	525.00	535.00
>1,000 gpd<10,000 gpd - Repair	685.00	700.00
>10,000 gpd<10,000 gpd - Repair	880.00	900.00
Septic Waste Hauler I	Program	
New Evaluation - per 20 acres	235.00	240.00
Annual Site Inspection Fee	235.00	240.00
Truck Inspection Fee	90.00	92.00
Water Supply Prog	gram	
Water Supply Permit - New	255.00	260.00
Water Supply Permit - Replacement	255.00	260.00
Type II - New	320.00	325.00
Type II - Repair	320.00	325.00
Type III - New	365.00	375.00
Type III - Repair	365.00	375.00
Irrigation Well	365.00	375.00
Sewage/Well Evalua	ations	
Sewage Evaluation	200.00	205.00
Water Evaluation	215.00	220.00
Sewage Evaluation - Combined	145.00	150.00
Water Evaluation - Combined	190.00	195.00
Lead Water Sample	0.00	0.00
Existing Site Septic/Well Evaluation	120.00	125.00

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION FEE SCHEDULE Fiscal Year 23-24 Proposal

	Approved 22/23	Proposed 23/24		
D.H.S. Facility Inspection				
Partial Inspection Request	215.00	220.00		
Full Inspection Request	310.00	315.00		
Plan Review - Full Facility	315.00	320.00		
Campgrounds				
Inspection Fee Annual Campgrounds	110.00	115.00		
Public Swimming P	ools			
Inspection Fee - MMDHD (Per Pool)	110.00	115.00		
Plats/Subdivisior	ns			
On-Site Sewage & Private Water System Application Fee	680.00	695.00		
Per Lot Fee	40.00	40.00		
Sanitary Sewer & Private Water System Application Fee	550.00	560.00		
Per Lot Fee	25.00	25.00		
On-Site Sewage & Public Water System Application Fee	550.00	560.00		
Per Lot Fee	40.00	40.00		
Food Services Prog	gram			
Fixed Foods: Type I	200.00	205.00		
Fixed Foods: Type II	210.00	215.00		
Fixed Foods: Type III	580.00	590.00		
Fixed Foods: Type IV	605.00	615.00		
Fixed Foods: Type V	635.00	650.00		
Mobile Food	375.00	380.00		
Site Consultation Fee	200.00	205.00		
Late License Fee 0-30 days	140.00	145.00		
Late License Fee 31-60 days	275.00	280.00		
Late License Fee 61-90 days	415.00	425.00		
Late License Fee 91 & over days	550.00	560.00		
Enforcement Increased Inspection Frequency	240.00	245.00		
Re-Inspection After Hearing	240.00	245.00		
Enforcement Informal Hearing Fee	340.00	345.00		
Enforcement Formal Hearing Fee	570.00	580.00		
Temporary Food - Profit	90.00	90.00		
Temporary Food - Non-Profit	90.00	90.00		
Temporary Food - Late License Fee	35.00	35.00		
Food Establishment - Full Review/Major Remodel	625.00	635.00		
Food Establishment - Partial Review/Minor Remodel	310.00	315.00		
Advanced Food Training	130.00	130.00		
Food Handler Class	20.00	20.00		
Re-Certification Class	130.00	130.00		

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION FEE SCHEDULE Fiscal Year 23-24 Proposal

	Approved 22/23	Proposed 23/24
Body Art		
Routine Inspection	290.00	295.00
Follow-up Inspection	175.00	180.00
Plan Review	310.00	315.00
BBP Certification	25.00	25.00
Temporary Body Art License	230.00	235.00
Other		
Septic Installers Registration 2 Years	100.00	100.00
Septic Installers Registration - Test/Late Fees	70.00	70.00
Appeal to Board of Health	190.00	195.00
Disinterment/Reinterment	25.00	25.00
Radon Test Kit - Alpha	25.00	25.00
Mercury Spill Kit	20.00	20.00
AOI Inspection Fee	115.00	115.00
Type II Water Sampling	65.00	65.00
E.H. Service Late Fee - after 60 days; applied each month thereafter	55.00	55.00
E.H. Enforcement Fee	210.00	215.00
Water Sample - Courier Service	5.00	5.00
F.O.I.A - (\$ based on time and supplies used)		

^{*}Campgrounds and pool licensing fees are determined and collected by the State of Michigan not included above.

^{**}Food licensing has a surcharge determined by the State of Michigan, collected by MMDHD which is not included above.

^{***}STFU License and Inspection Fees are determined by the State of Michigan collected by MMDHD. A portion of the set fee is sent to the state.